SCI Important Dates (2025 - 2027) - Undergraduate Courses

SOUTHERN CROSS
INSTITUTE

Semester 2, 2025

Orientation Day

Start of Classes

Enrolments Close

Census Date

End of Study Period

Exam Preparation Week

Exam Week

Summer Intensive, 2025

Orientation Day

Start of Classes

Enrolments Close

Census Date

Summer Semester Break

End of Study Period

Exam Week

Level 2, |-3 Fitzwilliam Street, PARRAMATTA NSW 2150 & Level |, 37 George Street, PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

TEQSA Provider No: PRV 14353 CRICOS Provider No: 04078A

Southern Cross Institute (SCI)

Tel: +61 2 9066 6902 Website: www.sci.edu.au

Monday, 14 July 2025 and Friday, 18 July 2025
Monday, 21 July 2025
Friday, | August 2025
Friday, 15 August 2025
Friday, 10 October 2025

Tuesday, 14 October 2025 — Friday, 17 October 2025

Monday, 20 October 2025 — Friday, 3|1 October 2025

Monday, 24 November 2025 and Friday, 28 November 2025
Monday, | December 2025
Friday, 5 December 2025
Friday, 5 December 2025
Monday, 22 December 2025 — Friday, 2 January 2026
Friday, 23 January 2026

Monday, 2 February 2026 — Friday, 6 February 2026



http://www.sci.edu.au/

SOUTHERN CROSS
INSTITUTE

Semester |, 2026 Dates
Orientation Day Monday, 23 February 2026 and Friday, 27 February 2026
Start of Classes Monday, 2 March 2026
Enrolments Close Friday, |3 March 2026
Census Date Friday, 27 March 2026
End of Study Period Friday, 22 May 2026
Exam Preparation Week Thursday, 28 May 2026 — Friday, 29 May 2026
Exam Week Monday, | June 2026 — Friday, 5 June 2026
Semester 2, 2026 Dates
Orientation Day Monday, 29 June 2026 and Friday, 3 July 2026
Start of Classes Monday, 6 July 2026
Enrolments Close Friday, 17 July 2026
Census Date Friday, 31 July 2026
End of Study Period Friday, 25 September 2026
Exam Preparation Week Monday, 28 September 2026 — Friday, 2 October 2026
Exam Week Tuesday, 6 October 2026 — Friday, 9 October 2026

Southern Cross Institute (SCI)
Level 2, |-3 Fitzwilliam Street, PARRAMATTA NSW 2150 & Level |, 37 George Street, PARRAMATTA NSW 2150
Tel: +61 2 9066 6902 Website: www.sci.edu.au
TEQSA Provider No: PRV 14353 CRICOS Provider No: 04078A



http://www.sci.edu.au/

SOUTHERN CROSS
INSTITUTE

Summer Semester, 2026

Orientation Day

Start of Classes

Enrolments Close

Census Date

End of Study Period

Exam Week

Semester |, 2027

Orientation Day

Start of Classes

Enrolments Close

Census Date

End of Study Period

Exam Preparation Week

Exam Week

Level 2, |-3 Fitzwilliam Street, PARRAMATTA NSW 2150 & Level |, 37 George Street, PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

TEQSA Provider No: PRV 14353 CRICOS Provider No: 04078A

Southern Cross Institute (SCI)

Tel: +61 2 9066 6902 Website: www.sci.edu.au

Thursday, 22 October 2026 and Friday, 23 October 2026
Monday, 26 October 2026
Friday, 6 November 2026
Friday, 20 November 2026
Friday, 29 January 2027

Tuesday, 2 February 2027 — Friday, 5 February 2027

Monday, 22 February 2027 and Friday, 26 February 2027
Monday, | March 2027
Friday, 12 March 2027
Thursday, 25 March 2027
Friday, 21 May 2027
Thursday, 27 May 2027 — Friday, 28 May 2027

Monday, 3| May 2027 — Friday, 4 June 2027



http://www.sci.edu.au/

